

## RESOLUTION NO.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING ANNUAL REPORTS IN COMPLIANCE WITH GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 53411 FOR THE FOLLOWING DISTRICTS:

COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 1992-1, SERRANO
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2000-1, SOUTH LAKE TAHOE RECREATION FACILITIES JPA
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2001-1, PROMONTORY
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT 2005-1, BLACKSTONE
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT 2005-2, LAUREL OAKS

**WHEREAS,** Government Code §53410 requires that on or after January 1, 2001, any local bond measure that is subject to voter approval that would provide for the sale of bonds by a local agency shall provide accountability measures; and,

**WHEREAS**, Government Code §53411 requires the chief fiscal officer of the issuing local agency to file a report with its governing body.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado receive and file the attached reports in compliance with the above mentioned Government Code Sections; and,

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall retain a copy of the attached reports for review by the public upon request.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board	d of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the day of	, 2014, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Ausent.
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CC	RRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest: James Mitrisin, Clerk of the B	oard of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.
By:	Date:
Deputy Clerk	
D 1 . C N.	
Resolution No.	